
HGPCA F 1 PRE 1966 - RACE 1
Autodromo Internacional Algarve - 4652

mtr.

22 - 25 October 2015

OFFICIAL

Algarve Classic Festival 2015
Autódromo Internacional do Algarve

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total time

Avg.

Speed

22 Peter Horsman (GB)1 -- 11 laps --12 1Lotus 18/21 P1 27:06.587 2:25.476 10 113.27

2 Rod Jolley (GB)2 17.3687b 1Cooper T45/51 27:23.955 2:26.937 10 112.07

31 Guillermo Fierro (ES)3 32.5396 1Maserati 250F 2501/2523 27:39.126 2:27.811 11 111.05

66 Sid Hoole (GB)4 50.02111 1Cooper T66 F1 27:56.608 2:28.196 11 109.89

3 Julian Bronson (GB)5 50.1197b 2Cooper T51 27:56.706 2:28.472 6 109.89

42 James Willis (GB)6 1:22.9019 1Cooper T45 28:29.488 2:33.626 11 107.78

47 Brian Jolliffe (GB)7 1:30.2759 2Cooper T45 28:36.862 2:31.294 11 107.31

26 Peter Mullen (GB)8 1:30.38311 2BRM P261 28:36.970 2:32.467 10 107.31

21 Ian Nuthall (GB)9 1:37.5085 1Alta F2 28:44.095 2:32.520 10 106.86

19 Paul Grant (B)10 1:43.3185 2Cooper Bristol Mk 2 28:49.905 2:32.876 10 106.51

248 Klaus Lehr (D)11 1:45.7056 2Maserati 250F CM5 28:52.292 2:33.948 7 106.36

37 Eddy Perk (NL)12 1:54.76810 1Heron F1 29:01.355 2:35.689 3 105.81

71 Alan Baillie (GB)13 1:58.32410 2Cooper T71/73 29:04.911 2:32.902 8 105.59

73 Tom Dark (GB)14 2:21.0912 1Bugatti 73C 29:27.678 2:35.979 11 104.23

75 Eddie McGuire (GB)DNF -- 10 laps --5 3Cooper Bristol MkI 26:06.458 2:31.925 10 106.93

34 John Bussey (GB)16 1:16.2967c 1Cooper T43 27:22.754 2:41.351 5 101.96

28 Graham Adelman (USA)17 1:41.0226 3Maserati 250F 2522/23/26 27:47.480 2:43.213 7 100.45

45 Michel Baudoin (F)18 2:04.5759 3Cooper T45 28:11.033 2:45.137 8 99.05

5 Stephan Rettenmaier (D)19 2:47.8066 4Maserati A6GCM 28:54.264 2:49.487 4 96.58

41 Brian Maile (GB)20 -- 9 laps --7c 2Cooper T41 27:37.001 2:59.144 2 90.97

8 Tony Ditheridge (GB)DNF -- 5 laps --9 4Cooper T45 13:43.528 2:41.682 5 101.69

Summary Best Laptimes

Nbr Name / Team name Car Class
Fastest

Laptime In Speed

71 10Alan Baillie 2:32.902 8 109.55 kphCooper T71/73

66 11Sid Hoole 2:28.196 11 113.03 kphCooper T66 F1

22 12Peter Horsman 2:25.476 10 115.14 kphLotus 18/21 P1

73 2Tom Dark 2:35.979 11 107.39 kphBugatti 73C

75 5Eddie McGuire 2:31.925 10 110.25 kphCooper Bristol MkI

31 6Guillermo Fierro 2:27.811 11 113.32 kphMaserati 250F 2501/2523

2 7bRod Jolley 2:26.937 10 114.00 kphCooper T45/51

34 7cJohn Bussey 2:41.351 5 103.81 kphCooper T43

47 9Brian Jolliffe 2:31.294 11 110.71 kphCooper T45

 Steward Clerk of the Course  Timekeeper

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:25.476  in lap  10  by nbr. 22 : Peter Horsman (Lotus 18/21 P1)

Results and Laptimes : https://livetiming.raceresults.nu/autodromodoalgarve

Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting

Miguel C. Calado Glória
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